
  M.Y.C. PROGRAMME – 2024 to 2025 

THURSDAYS 5:30 pm - HAPPY HOURS  
TUESDAYS 10 am to 1 pm - CRAFT from FEB to DEC 

CHILL OUT TUESDAYS:    During January School Holidays 
All Tuesday evening @ 7:00 pm for junior members and friends (10+ years) 

MBFC – Beach Clean ups – First Sunday of the Month October through March. 
From 8:30 am to 9:30 am 

ADDITIONAL SOCIAL FUNCTIONS WILL BE ALSO ANNOUNCED VIA NEWSLETTER / WEBSITE / NOTICE BOARDS 
 

Activities and Events 
 

Sat 5 October 10 am MYC Pre Season Working Bee 

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 12 October  5.00pm Post Icebreaker BBQ Montalto 
Marathon Presentation 

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 26 October 10 am 

1pm 

MYC Pre Season Working Bee 

ML 11 familiarisation 

ML 2 Rib driver training 

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 2 November 6.30 pm MYC Opening Day 

   Commodores Cocktail Party 

Fri 27 December 6.30 pm Friday Movie Nights 

Sat 28 December 4.30pm Post race drinks & nibbles 

Sun 29 December 10 am AGM MBRA 

 ----------  ----------- 

Fri 3 January 6.30pm Friday Movie Nights 

Sat 4 January 7.30 pm MYC Quiz Night  

Sun 5 January 10 am Sand Modelling Comp MBRA 

Fri 10 January 6.30 pm Friday Movie Nights 

Sat 11 January 6.30 pm MYC Mexican Fiesta 

Sun 12 January 6 am Fishing Competition 

Tue 14 January 10.30am Games Day 

Fri 17  January 6.30 pm Friday Movie Nights 

Sat 25 January 6.30 pm MYC Endless Summer, Paella Night) 

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 8 March 6.30 pm MYC Burger Night 

Sat 19 April 6.30 pm MYC Family BBQ  

 Sat 26 April 10am End of Season MYC Working Bee 

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 7 June 3 pm Annual General Meeting 

  6.30 pm Presentation Dinner 

 ----------  ----------- 

    

MYC Sailing Season 
    

Sat 12 October 2 pm Icebreaker Social Race,  

All Clubs Invite - MYC 

Sat 2 November 2 pm Mark Sefton Trophy Race 

Sat 9 November 2pm Opening Series Heats 1 & 2 

Sat 16 November 2 pm Opening Series Heats 3 & 4 

  10am Montalto Masters WYC 

Sun 17 November 10am Montalto Masters WYC 

Sat 23 November 2 pm Opening Series Heats 5 & 6 

Sat 30 November 11 am Opening Series Heats 7 & 8 

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 7 December 2 pm Summer Series Heats 1 & 2 

Sat 14 December 11 am Summer Series Heats 3 & 4 

Sat 21 December 2 pm Summer Series Heats 5 & 6 

Sat 28 December 2pm All In & Class Boat Start Heats 1 & 2  

Mon 30   December 10am Junior Sailing Morning 

  2 pm Mid-Week Race Series Day 1 

 ----------  ----------- 

Wed 1 January 10 am Junior Sailing Morning  

  2 pm ‘Where’s My Chicken!’  

Teams Novelty Races 

Sat 4 January 2 pm All In & Class Boat Start  

Heats 3 & 4 

Tue 7 January 9 am Middle Bank Cruise & Cricket Match 

Wed 8 January 10 am Junior Sailing Morning  

  2 pm Mid-Week Race Series Day 2 

Sat 11 January 2 pm Summer Series  

Heats 7 & 8 

Sun 12 January 9 am Bright Brewery Teams Race WYC 

Wed 15 January 10 am Junior Sailing Morning  

  2 pm Mid-Week Race Series Day 3 

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 18 January 1 pm WPC OTB Challenge – Merricks YC 

Sun 19 January 1 pm WPC OTB Resail – Merricks YC 

    

    

Mon 20 January 9am Round French Island  

Overnight Cruise 

Wed 22 January 2pm Final Mid-Week Race Series Day 4 

Fri 24 January 10 am Junior Cruise Overnight to FYC 

Sat 25 January 9 am Junior Cruise Return from FYC 

Sat 25 January 1 pm Australia Day Regatta  

Heats 1, 2 & 3 

Sun 26 January 11 am Australia Day Regatta  

Heats 1, 2 or 3 Resail 

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 1 February 11am Montalto Marathon 

Sun 2 February 11am Montalto Marathon Resail 

Sat 8 February 2 pm All In Class Boat Start Heats 5 & 6 

Sat 15 February 2 pm Summer Series Heats 9 & 10 

   Round French Is Cat Race CYC 

Sat 22 February 2 pm Resail Day / Cancelled Heats  

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 1 March 2 pm Autumn Heats 1 & 2 

Sat 8 March 11 am Labour Day Series  

Heats 1, 2 & 3 

Sun 9 March 11 am Labour Day Series Resail 

Heats 1, 2 or 3 

Sat 15 March 2 pm Autumn Heats 3 & 4 

Sat 22 March 2 pm Autumn Heats 5 & 6 

Sat 29 March 11 am Autumn Heats 7 & 8 

 ----------  ----------- 

Sat 5 April 2 pm Autumn Heats 9 & 10 

Sat 12 April 2 pm Stern Chaser 

Sat 19 April 11am Commodores’ Cup 

Heats 1, 2 & 3 

Sun 20 April 11am Commodores Cup 

Heats 1, 2 or 3 Resail 



OFFICE BEARERS & COMMITTEE 

: 

Commodore: 

    Simon Corden 
Tel: 0400 904 541 
Email: commodore@merricks.org 
 Vice Commodore 

Rosemary Nolan 
Tel : 0418 191 265 
Email : vicecommodore@merricks.org 

 

Rear Commodore and Sailing Master: 
Simon Webster 
Tel: 0414 469 656 
Email: rearcommodore@merricks.org 

 

Secretary: 
Sarah Porritt 
Tel: 0405 105 166 
Email: secretary@merricks.org 

 Treasurer: 
Dean McIntyre 
Tel: 0438 358 645 
Email: treasurer@merricks.org 

 

Membership: 
Andrew Porter 
Tel: 0419 449 981 
Email: membership@merricks.org 

 Yard / House Master: 
Matt Darby 
Tel: 0428 162 182 
Email: yardmaster@merricks.org 

 

Social: 
Sue Varey 
Tel: 0413 184 698 
Email: social@merricks.org 

 

Younger Set Coordinator: 
Nish Langford 
Tel: 0401 011 122 
Email: juniors@merricks.com 
  Younger Set Coordinator: 

    Craig Langford 
    Tel: 0401 600 977 

 General Committee Member 
      K 
       

 

    Karen Buckingham  
    Tel: 0438 350 098 
 
 

 Immediate Past Commodore 
Peter Balka 
Tel: 0488 445 146 
 

 

General Committee Member: 

Stewart Carter 
Tel: 0419 123 019 

 

 

General Committee Member: 

Keith Darwent 
    Tel: 0419 894 154 

 Sea Rescue Coordinator: 

John Hollander 
Tel: 0408 137 647 / 5983 5747 
Email: searescue@merricks.org 

 

 
 
 

Junior Sailing Co-ordinator: 
Tom Clarke 
Tel: 0437 527 548 
Email: juniorsailing@merricks.org 

APPOINTED CLUB REPRESENTATIVES 
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Bar Manager: 

Ian (Storm) Johnson 
Tel: 0412 260 322 
Email: thebarman@merricks.org 

 

Newsletter : 

Annthea Hick 
Tel:  0417 131 406 
Email: newsletter@merricks.org 
 
 

 

Working with Children Compliance Officer: 
David Guthrie 
Tel: 0439 557 337 
Email: wwcc@merricks.org 
 VOLUNTEER MARINE RESCUE (VMR Hastings)     Tel: 0419 233 999 

 

 

 

Merricks 

Yacht Club 
Inc. 

Reg No: 14049 
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Postal Address:  

PO Box 90  
BALNARRING, VIC 3926 

 
 

Website: www.merricks.org 
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